

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1965/2025

Amazon Seller Services Private Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Mr. Raghunath Singh S/o Late Shri Kesri Singh Ji,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Rachit Sharma & Mr. Madhav Dadhich.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vishwas Sharma.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

12/03/2026

The matter comes up on an application under Section 151 of CPC seeking removal of defects pointed out by the Registry regarding the cause title.

Having considered the application and the reasons stated there, the application is allowed. The defects as overruled.

List this case on 24.03.2026.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J