

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1965/2025

Amazon Seller Services Private Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Mr. Raghunath Singh S/o Late Shri Kesri Singh Ji and Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Rachi Sharma, Mr. Madhav Dadhich & Mr. Sanchit Suri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vishwas Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

01/05/2026

Heard.

Admit.

Mr. Vishwash Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents strongly objects the granting of stay.

However, considering that the appeal has to be decided with regard to all the issues, which may have been raised or additional issues, which may also like to take up, the effect and operation of the judgment passed by the Commercial Court shall remain stayed till the disposal of the appeal.

Considering the nature of the case, list this case in the month of August, 2026.

Accordingly, stay application stands disposed of.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ